Forward-Looking Statements

This press release contains forward-looking statements within the meaning of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995 and other federal securities
laws. These forward-looking statements include, but are not limited to, statements about the Company's distributions. These forward-looking statements are
based upon Orchid Island Capital, Inc.'s present expectations, but these statements are not guaranteed to occur. Investors should not place undue reliance upon
forward-looking statements. For further discussion of the factors that could affect outcomes, please refer to the "Risk Factors" section of the Company's Form
10-K for the year ended December 31, 2017.

RMBS Valuation
Characteristics
($ in thousands)
   Realized Realized
   Sep 2018 Jul - Sep
   Net   Weighted CPR 2018 CPR Modeled  Modeled

   %   Weighted  Average
(1-

Month)
(3-

Month)  Rate  Rate
  Current  Fair of  Current Average   Maturity (Reported(Reported Sensitivity Sensitivity

Type  Face  Value Portfolio  Price Coupon GWAC Age (Months) in Oct) in Oct)
(-50 BPS)

(1)
(+50 BPS)

(1)
ARM RMBS

ARM RMBS $ 1,361$ 1,437 0.04%$ 105.63 4.64% 5.08%  166  194 0.01% 43.58% $ 8$ (7)
Total ARM RMBS  1,361 1,437 0.04% 105.63 4.64% 5.08%  166  194 0.01% 43.58%  8 (7)

Fixed Rate RMBS
Fixed Rate CMO  740,989 760,587 21.64% 102.64 4.27% 4.62%  7  351 7.36% 7.09%  6,662 (11,508)
Fixed Rate CMO Total  740,989 760,587 21.64% 102.64 4.27% 4.62%  7  351 7.36% 7.09%  6,662 (11,508)
15yr 3.5  2,860 2,884 0.08% 100.85 3.50% 3.83%  59  119 0.14% 22.75%  56 (55)
15yr 4.0  769,252 790,445 22.49% 102.76 4.00% 4.52%  4  174 4.97% 4.77%  14,827 (15,791)
15yr Total  772,112 793,329 22.57% 102.75 4.00% 4.51%  4  174 4.96% 4.86%  14,883 (15,846)
20yr 4.0  205,140 209,485 5.97% 102.12 4.00% 4.47%  16  220 8.42% 9.27%  4,917 (5,057)
20yr 4.5  19,024 19,763 0.56% 103.89 4.50% 5.14%  5  234 14.88% 15.95%  299 (379)
20yr Total  224,164 229,248 6.53% 101.44 4.04% 4.52%  15  221 8.97% 9.84%  5,216 (5,436)
30yr 4.0  325,251 329,921 9.39% 101.44 4.00% 4.48%  18  338 5.70% 6.45%  8,417 (9,764)
30yr 4.5  1,040,243 1,083,556 30.84% 104.16 4.50% 4.92%  12  346 7.84% 9.41%  20,511 (25,887)
30yr 5.0  169,898 180,862 5.15% 106.45 5.00% 5.50%  6  352 7.95% 6.78%  2,824 (3,672)
30yr Total  1,535,392 1,594,339 45.38% 103.84 4.45% 4.89%  12  345 7.40% 8.35%  31,752 (39,323)
Total Fixed Rate RMBS  3,272,657 3,377,503 96.12% 103.20 4.27% 4.72%  9  297 6.92% 7.48%  58,513 (72,113)
Total Pass Through
RMBS  3,274,018 3,378,940 96.16% 103.20 4.27% 4.72%  9  297 6.92% 7.50%  58,521 (72,120)

Structured RMBS
Interest-Only Securities  714,440 111,929 3.19% 15.67 3.70% 4.28%  61  246 10.11% 11.07%  (12,360) 8,349
Inverse Interest-Only
Securities  234,523 23,087 0.66% 9.84 3.06% 4.86%  51  300 11.02% 12.93%  2,702 (3,196)
Total Structured RMBS  948,963 135,016 3.84% 14.23 3.54% 4.42%  58  259 10.33% 11.53%  (9,658) 5,153
Total Mortgage Assets $ 4,222,981$ 3,513,956 100.00%  4.11% 4.65%  20  289 7.69% 8.57% $ 48,863$ (66,967)

   Int  Int
  Average  Hedge   Rate  Rate
  Notional  Period   Sensitivity Sensitivity

Hedge  Balance(2)  End
(-50 BPS)

(1)
(+50 BPS)

(1)
Eurodollar Futures  (1,500,000) Jan-2020   $ (15,000)$ 15,000
Swaps  (1,260,000) Oct-2020   (13,455) 13,455
5-Year Treasury Future  (165,000) Dec-2018   (4,142) 4,112
TBA  (400,000) Oct-2018   (11,284) 12,835
Swaptions  (850,000) Mar-2028   (5,930) 22,887
Hedge Total  (4,175,000)   $ (49,811)$ 68,289
Rate Shock Grand Total   $ (948)$ 1,322

(1) Modeled results from Citigroup Global Markets Inc. Yield Book. Interest rate shocks assume instantaneous parallel shifts and horizon prices are

calculated assuming constant LIBOR option-adjusted spreads. These results are for illustrative purposes only and actual results may differ materially.
(2) Five year treasury futures contracts were valued at prices of $112.48 at September 30, 2018.  The notional contract value of the short position was $185.6

million.

RMBS Assets by Agency   Investment Company Act of 1940 Whole Pool Test
($ in thousands)   ($ in thousands)
   Percentage   Percentage